

## **Limited Product Warranty**

Designers Marble warrants that any Cultured Marble, Cultured Granite or TruStone<sup>™</sup> products installed by Designers Marble shall be free from material defects for a period of five years from the date of the original installation.

Designers Marble further warrants that any of our Cultured Marble, Cultured Granite or TruStone<sup>™</sup> products have been properly installed. Any claim where purchaser can clearly show that such products have been improperly installed, must be brought to our attention within three business days from the date of the original installation. Otherwise, such warranty is void.

This warranty is limited to products installed by Designers Marble for residential use only. In no event shall Designers Marble be deemed to have made any warranty, express or implied of any type, unless specifically set forth herein. Further, purchaser's remedies under this warranty are limited to the repair and/or replacement if necessary at Designers Marble's option of any such defective product. Under no circumstances shall Designers Marble be liable for any consequential or incidental damages.

This warranty does not extend to defects caused by accident, alteration, improper use, abuse, neglect, acts of war, acts of God, normal wear and tear, color yellowing from sunlight, improper cleaning, or damage caused by hot water in excess of 150 degrees Fahrenheit. Any subsequent work done by any other person relating to any products under this warranty shall invalidate this warranty.